
Mission Valley CC MGA Opening Day 2020 / Round 1

Name Time / Hole

Albert, Scott 4/5 9:14 1

Alford, Mike 3 8:10 1

Alford, Tucker 4/5 8:58 1

Anderson, Alan 4/5 8:34 1

Asakura, Kenji 3 8:02 1

Athanas, Ron 3 8:26 1

Babbitt, Paul 3 8:50 1

Bacon, Mike 4/5 8:58 1

Bago, Ernie 3 8:10 10

Ballon, Sam 7:54 1

Bevis, Neil 4/5 8:10 1

Binder, Fred 8:50 10

Bischoff, Stu 3 8:10 10

Bowgren, Denny 8:02 1

Brower, Matt 4/5 8:18 10

Brownyard, Bruce 8:18 1

Burke, Michael 8:42 1

Cangero, Patrick 4/5 8:58 10

Cartwright, Eric 9:22 10

Catley, Howard 8:02 1

Cavness, Jack 4/5 8:50 10

Collier, Mark 4/5 8:42 1

Coomber, Jeff 8:58 10

Craig, Phillip 9:06 10

Name Time / Hole

Curley, Robert 8:10 10

Deddo, James 4/5 8:42 10

Despres, Mark 4/5 9:22 1

Dickinson, Ted 3 8:34 1

Diodati, Gene 3 8:02 10

Dunn, Michael 9:30 1

Dunn, Whalen B 8:26 10

Eales, Ken 3 8:58 1

Ebert, Jim 3 9:14 10

Ellstein, Lary 3 9:06 1

Fishman, C.J. 4/5 9:06 1

Fistner, Frank 8:02 10

Foster, Terry 3 8:18 10

Freeman, Ken 4/5 8:18 1

Fuzak, John 8:50 1

Glasheen, Ed mvc 9:06 10

Greene, Michael 8:34 10

Gregory, Mark 8:34 10

Grover, Thomas 9:14 1

Grovum, Paul 4/5 9:30 1

Harkins, Rob 8:26 1

Hayne, Randy 4/5 9:22 1

Hill, Dave 8:42 1

Hornberger, Fred 3 9:14 10

Name Time / Hole

Johnson, David 4/5 8:02 10

Jurik, Richard 4/5 8:26 10

Kavounas, Nick 3 8:50 10

Kelly, Tom 4/5 8:18 10

Kissel, Bill 9:22 10

Kroninger, Ed 3 9:22 1

Kuhlman, Jim mvc 9:14 1

Landis, John 9:22 1

Lewis, Owen 3 8:02 10

Lucas, David 9:22 10

McCann, Bob 8:18 10

McCardel, Gary 8:10 1

McCauley, Robert 9:14 10

McNamara, David 7:54 1

Metzger, Bob 3 8:18 1

Milligan, Charles 8:10 1

Mooney, Jack 4/5 8:10 10

Myers, John 3 9:22 10

Nelson, Robert 9:06 1

Pape, John 9:30 1

QUICK, JIM 8:58 10

Radlinski, Robert 9:06 1

Reny, Bill 8:58 1

Richardson, Jack 3 8:50 1

Name Time / Hole

Rudman, Mark 3 8:58 10

Ryan, Tim 8:26 1

Sangmeister, Kurt 9:30 1

Schilling, William 8:42 1

Shea, Joseph 8:34 1

Shelden, Jay 8:18 1

Sheptak, David 8:26 10

Silver, Jeff 8:42 10

Sinibaldi, Raymond mvc 9:14 10

Sinibaldi, William 4/5 9:06 10

Smialek, Bob 7:54 1

Sody, Steven 4/5 8:34 1

Steckel, Tommy 3 9:14 1

Stein, Rick 3 8:42 10

Swanson, Topper 7:54 1

Terry, Jesse 3 8:50 10

Tisone, Joe 8:34 10

Tutcher, Michael 4/5 8:26 10

Voth, Robert 8:26 1

Walter, Craig 9:06 10

Weller, Dick 3 8:42 10

Wilcox, Mack 4/5 8:02 1

Winn, Dave 8:34 10

Zowine, Louis 3 8:50 1

Time / Hole Players

7:54 1 Bob Smialek (11.9) David McNamara (14.1) Sam Ballon (17.9) Topper Swanson (13.2)

8:02 1 Mack Wilcox (4.9) 4/5 Howard Catley (12.9) Kenji Asakura (21.3) 3 Denny Bowgren (15.6)

8:02 10 David Johnson (6.0) 4/5 Frank Fistner (13.4) Owen Lewis (18.6) 3 Gene Diodati (28.1) 3

8:10 1 Neil Bevis (9.5) 4/5 Mike Alford (15.9) 3 Charles Milligan (17.4) Gary McCardel (21.1)

8:10 10 Robert Curley (8.0) Jack Mooney (10.1) 4/5 Stu Bischoff (17.8) 3 Ernie Bago (28.6) 3

8:18 1 Ken Freeman (8.1) 4/5 Jay Shelden (16.4) Bruce Brownyard (17.4) Bob Metzger (28.8) 3

8:18 10 Tom Kelly (4.9) 4/5 Matt Brower (13.4) 4/5 Bob McCann (16.8) Terry Foster (23.6) 3

8:26 1 Tim Ryan (12.0) Rob Harkins (16.3) Robert Voth (17.8) Ron Athanas (22.8) 3

8:26 10 Michael Tutcher (9.7) 4/5 Whalen B Dunn (15.2) Richard Jurik (18.1) 4/5 David Sheptak (22.1)

8:34 1 Steven Sody (8.6) 4/5 Alan Anderson (11.2) 4/5 Joseph Shea (18.0) Ted Dickinson (20.9) 3

8:34 10 Joe Tisone (7.6) Dave Winn (15.3) Mark Gregory (19.2) Michael Greene (25.3)

8:42 1 Mark Collier (10.4) 4/5 Michael Burke (16.2) Dave Hill (19.0) William Schilling (19.2)

8:42 10 James Deddo (10.2) 4/5 Jeff Silver (13.4) Dick Weller (18.5) 3 Rick Stein (24.0) 3

8:50 1 John Fuzak (12.2) Louis Zowine (13.3) 3 Paul Babbitt (18.7) 3 Jack Richardson (23.7) 3

8:50 10 Jack Cavness (10.3) 4/5 Fred Binder (12.6) Jesse Terry (18.3) 3 Nick Kavounas (24.9) 3

8:58 1 Tucker Alford (7.3) 4/5 Ken Eales (27.0) 3 Bill Reny (16.9) Mike Bacon (22.5) 4/5

8:58 10 Patrick Cangero (12.5) 4/5 JIM QUICK (13.3) Mark Rudman (19.7) 3 Jeff Coomber (21.0)

9:06 1 Robert Nelson (11.1) Robert Radlinski (13.4) C.J. Fishman (17.2) 4/5 Lary Ellstein (26.2) 3

9:06 10 Ed Glasheen (8.8) mvc William Sinibaldi (14.9) 4/5Craig Walter (16.7) Phillip Craig (24.2)

9:14 1 Jim Kuhlman (3.7) mvc Scott Albert (16.1) 4/5 Thomas Grover (19.1) Tommy Steckel (28.0) 3

9:14 10 Raymond Sinibaldi (11.2) mvcFred Hornberger (18.6) 3 Robert McCauley (17.0) Jim Ebert (21.0) 3

9:22 1 John Landis (9.5) Mark Despres (13.5) 4/5 Randy Hayne (19.9) 4/5 Ed Kroninger (26.0) 3

9:22 10 Eric Cartwright (7.4) Bill Kissel (16.6) David Lucas (18.5) John Myers (23.2) 3

9:30 1 Paul Grovum (11.0) 4/5 Kurt Sangmeister (14.5) Michael Dunn (16.6) John Pape (21.7)

Note: The main tee is the #4 Men tee. Players on different tees are indicated above.


